2001 reprint: Amended as follows:

pg iii, bottom of the page: should read 'The 'Guidance on compiling the Schedules and the Guide Notes' does not form part of the Contract.'

Agreement, item (H): '(Sub-clause 9.3)' should read '(Sub-clause 9.4)'

Agreement: current item (I) becomes item (J) and new item (I) is inserted as follows:'(I) The bank referred to in Sub-clause 18.9 shall be'

Sub-clause 12.2, line 5: should read 'to the reasonable satisfaction of'

Sub-clause 15.2 (d): incorporates the 1998 errata slip

Sub-clause 28.4, line 3: 'Sub-clause 27.9' should be 'Sub-clause 29.1'

Sub-clause 29.3, paragraph 3, line 3: delete 'or an adjudicator'

Guidance on compiling Schedule 1, paragraph 2, line 2: should read 'the temporary works'